

Press Release 1st February 2019

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd.

## SuMi TRUST AM received "Tokyo Financial Award 2018 in the ESG Investment Category"

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd. (Director, President: Yoshio Hishida, hereinafter "SuMi TRUST AM") is pleased to announce that it has received the "Tokyo Financial Award" in the ESG Investment Category.



The Tokyo Metropolitan Government is promoting initiatives to vitalize the financial sector in coordination with the national government, the private sector, and other stakeholders to make Tokyo the leading global financial city in Asia. As part of these initiatives, the Tokyo Metropolitan Government has created "Tokyo Financial Award" this year to recognize financial companies developing and providing innovative financial instruments and services that help meet the needs and issues of Tokyo residents in the "Resolution of Tokyo Residents' Needs" category, or which are working to advance ESG investments (\*1) in the "ESG Investment" category.

To fulfill our duty as an investment manager that has adopted the Stewardship Code, SuMi TRUST AM has conducted constructive dialogue (hereinafter "engagement activities") with the companies in which it has invested, aiming to achieve a market capitalization coverage ratio of 90% for companies listed on the First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (\*2). In particular, SuMi TRUST AM has focused on engagement activities concerning marine pollution and the proliferation of plastic waste, offering individual investors a product through which they can invest in a Bio-Diversification Supported Fund. In recognition of these efforts, SuMi TRUST AM has been presented with the award in the ESG Investment category.

SuMi TRUST AM will strive to maximize medium- to long-term investment returns for our clients through the maximization of the corporate value of the companies with which we conduct engagement, while enhancing transparency by publicly announcing our activities through the Stewardship Report and fulfilling our stewardship responsibility. SuMi TRUST AM will keep moving forward to provide investment products and services so that the name of "Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management" will ultimately be recognized as synonymous with "ESG investment and medium- to long-term investment."

<Reference: Website of SuMi TRUST AM> ESG activities as an institutional investor; <a href="http://www.smtam.jp/english/responsible/esg/">http://www.smtam.jp/english/responsible/esg/</a>

- \*1 ESG comes from the first letters of the three words, Environment, Society, and Governance. ESG challenges are non-financial challenges that do not appear in their financial information and may ultimately have a significant impact on their corporate value over time. SuMi TRUST AM believes that effective responses to ESG challenges in relation to investment management will lead to upside potential and the mitigation of downside risk over the medium- to long-term period and will ultimately contribute to the maximization of investment returns to our clients.
- \*2 Market capitalization coverage ratio of companies listed on the First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange refers to a ratio obtained by dividing the total market capitalization of all companies with which SuMi TRUST AM has conducted engagement activities by the total market capitalization of all companies listed on the First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd.

Global Business Development Department Tel: +81-3-6453-3770 Stewardship Development Department Tel: +81-3-6453-3892



## Disclaimer - UK

This marketing communication is issued by Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited ("SMTI"). SMTI is authorised and regulated by the United Kingdom's Financial Conduct Authority (the "FCA"), whose address is 12 Endeavour Square, London, E20 1JN, United Kingdom.

This marketing communication has been made available to you only because SMTI has classified you as a professional client in accordance with the FCA's rules. If you have received this marketing communication from a source other than SMTI, you should contact SMTI before using it or relying on it. You must not send this marketing communication to any other person without first having received written approval from SMTI.

The information contained in this marketing communication (the "Material") is being made available for information purposes only and is designed to provide information on the investment services which SMTI may offer to clients.

Nothing in the Material amounts to or should be construed as an actual offer by

SMTI to provide any investment services to any person. If SMTI agrees to provide any investment services to any person, those services will be the subject of a separate written agreement between SMTI and that person. Furthermore,

the Material has not been prepared with any consideration of the individual circumstances of any person to whom it is communicated.

Accordingly, it is not intended to, and does not, constitute a personnel recommendation in relation to the purchase or sale of, or exercise of any rights in relation to, any financial instruments or advice in relation to any investment policy or strategy to be followed. The Material also does not contain the results of any investment research carried out by SMTI and is not intended to amount to a financial promotion of any particular financial instrument which may be referred to in it.

While SMTI uses all reasonable endeavours to ensure the Material is accurate, it has not been prepared with a view to any person relying on it. Accordingly, SMTI accepts no responsibility for any loss caused to any recipient of this document as a result of any error, inaccuracy or incompleteness in the Material, nor for any error in the transmission or receipt of this communication.

Any enquiries regarding the products should be made to:

Hirofumi Hayashi

Head of Investment Management Department

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited

155 Bishopsgate, London EC2M 3XU, United Kingdom

Direct: +44 (0)20 7562 8405

Email: imd@smtil.com

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited is authorised and regulated by the

Financial Conduct Authority

© Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited 2025